
 Fall 2022 Semester Academic Calendar 
Key Dates for Syllabus Planning 

Updated: 10 FEB 2022 
 

For an overview of SUU’s Academic Calendar (and related information) please visit: 
http://www.suu.edu/academics/provost/calendar.html 

Fall 2022 Opening Dates 
• Faculty 9-Month Contracts begin on Tuesday, August 16 

• Welcome Week is Monday, August 22 thru Tuesday, August 30 (tentative) 

Fall 2022 – Full Session 

Date: Event: Notes: 

Wednesday, August 31 Fall Semester Begins  

Monday, September 5 Labor Day No classes; campus is CLOSED 

Wednesday, September 7 Last Day to Add Without instructor signature 

Wednesday, September 21 Last Day to Add With instructor signature 

Monday, October 17 thru Tuesday, October 18 Fall Break No classes; campus is OPEN 

Friday, October 21 Midterm Grades Due Grade Submission: 
https://www.suu.edu/registrar/grading.html 

Friday, October 28 Last Day to 
Withdraw with W 

From individual course(s) 

Monday, November 21 thru Wednesday, Nov. 23 Thanksgiving Break No classes; campus is OPEN 

Thursday, November 24 thru Friday, November 25 Thanksgiving Break No classes; campus is CLOSED 

Friday, December 9 Last Day to 
Withdraw with W 

From all courses 

Sunday, December 11 Instruction Ends Last day of regular class meetings 

Monday, December 12 Study Day No classes; campus is OPEN 

Tuesday, December 13 thru Friday, December 16 Final Exams Final Exam Schedule: 
https://www.suu.edu/academics/finals.html 

Wednesday, December 21 Grades Due Grade Submission: 
https://www.suu.edu/registrar/grading.html 

 

 

Fall 2022 – 1st Session  Fall 2022 – 2nd Session 

Date: Event:  Date: Event: 

Wednesday, August 31 Session Begins  Wednesday, October 19 Session Begins 

Friday, September 2 Last Day to Add (without 
instructor signature) 

 Friday, October 21 Last Day to Add (without 
instructor signature) 

Monday, September 5 Labor Day (no classes)  Friday, October 28 Last Day to Add (with 
instructor signature) 

Friday, September 9 Last Day to Add (with 
instructor signature) 

 Wednesday, November 16 Last Day to Withdraw with 
W (Individual Course) 

Wednesday, September 
28 

Last Day to Withdraw with 
W (Individual Course) 

 Monday, November 21 
thru Friday, November 25 

Thanksgiving Break (no 
classes) 

Friday, October 14 Last Day to Withdraw with 
W (All Courses) 

 Friday, December 9 Last Day to Withdraw with 
W (All Courses) 

Sunday, October 16 Session Ends  Sunday, December 11 Instruction Ends 

Wednesday, October 19 Grades Due  Wednesday, December 21 Grades Due 
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